HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 364 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 15, after "individuals" and before "communicate" insert "or groups"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 16, change "another," to "another as provided by law,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the end of line 17, insert ""Expressive activities" excludes commercial
- 7 activities."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 6, after "institution" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the
- remainder of the line and delete line 7
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the end of line 9, delete "by" and delete lines 10 and 11 and insert "are subject
- 13 to reasonable content-neutral time, place, and manner restrictions."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 25 and insert the following:
- 16 "B. (1) The institution may designate areas for expressive activities and identify those in accordance with R.S. 17:3399.34.
- 17 <u>activities and identify those in accordance with R.S. 17:3399.34.</u>
 18 (2) A student shall have the right to petition his postseco
- 18 (2) A student shall have the right to petition his postsecondary 19 institution for the use of any space for purposes of expressive activities,
- and the institution may impose content-neutral time, place, and manner
- 21 restrictions and assess rental fees if the use of the space is normally
- 22 <u>reserved by rental agreement."</u>
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "E." to "C."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 1, after "or" a before "prohibiting" insert "from"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 2 through 11
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, delete lines 18 and 19 and at the beginning line 20, change "(2)" to "(1)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, line 21, after "all" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 22 and insert
- 3 "employees and students."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 4, line 1, after "(1) A statement that" delete the remainder of the line and delete
- 8 lines 2 through 4 and insert "each institution"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 4, line 8, after "by" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 9 through 11
- 11 and insert "law."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, line 13, after "<u>itself</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14 and at the
- beginning of line 15 delete "Louisiana permit" and insert "as permitted by law"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 16, after "Part" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 17 and 18
- and insert a period "."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 19 On page 4, delete lines 19 through 29 and insert the following:
- 20 "(4) A provision that people shall have equitable access to campus
- 21 spaces for purposes of expressive activities."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 23 On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "(7)" to "(5)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 25 On page 5, at the beginning of line 8, delete "A."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 27 On page 5, delete lines 11 through 21
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- 29 On page 5, line 26, after "law." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27 through
- 30 29